109 Written Answers

The number of accidents per 10,000 vehicles for the last lour years are as under :—

No af

accidents
Year per 10,00

vehicles
1981 - 309°3
1982 a85- 8
1083 261 9
1904 2377

(c) The steps being taken by the Government include tightening of rules and regulations related to issue of driving licencc-s, strict medical fcs, certification of vehicle tests, enforcement of maximum safe axle weights permissible ~ for transport vehicles and improvement ofgeo-metrix inter-section improvements.
Besides launching National High way patrol scheme on seclected sectors of National Highways, establishment of Driver Training School in Delhi for imparting comprehensive training to improve driver skill and driver habits, the State Governments and Union Territories have also been advised to formulate and implement the schemes of Highway Patrol in respctive areas and to set up driver training schools.
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[ 12MAR. 1986 ]

to Questions 110

1730 [Transferred to the i/tk
March 1986]

Construction of Airport at Tura

1731.SHRI JERLIE E. TRAINING'
Will the Minister of TRANSPORT be pleased to refer to the reply to Unstarred Question 2637 given in the Rajya Sabha on 22nd August, 1985 and state :

(a) whether the land for construction of Tura airport has been acquired ;

(b) if so, the progress so for made in the construction of the Tura airport and

(c) what amount has been sanc tioned for the same?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL AVIATION
(SHRI JAGDISH TYTLER) : (a) No, Sir.
(b) and (¢) Do not arise

Extension of VVayudoot Services in Arunachal Pradesh

1732 SHRIMATI OMEM MOYONG
DEORI : Will the Minister of TRANSPORT be pleased to state :

(a) the stations connected with Vayudoot in Arunachal Pradesh at present;

(b) whether Union Administration of Arunachal Pradesh has demanded for more services on other routes;

(c) whether Government propose to
~xtend its services to more areas of Arunachal Pradesh; and

(d) if so, wr at are the details thereof and what action has been taken by Government in this regard?

